Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
TeleVigation, Inc.				04/28/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	TeleNav, Inc.				
Street Address:	1130 Kifer Road				
City:	Sunnyvale				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	94086				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 09		09574	74555		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (408)738-0881					¢40.00
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (408) 738-0592 Email: efiling@ishima					
Email: efiling@ishimarulaw.com Correspondent Name: Mikio Ishimaru					
Address Line 1: Law Offices of Mikio Ishimaru					
			ino Real, Suite # 330		
Address Line 4:	Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94087				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			59-027		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mikio Ishimaru		
Total Attachments: 3 source=59-027_Certification_of_Name_Change#page1.tif source=59-027_Certification_of_Name_Change#page2.tif source=59-027_Certification_of_Name_Change#page3.tif					



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TELEVIGATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TELEVIGATION, INC." TO "TELENAV, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 7:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3092599 8100 050345779

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3847246

DATE: 04-29-05

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0178

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TELEVIGATION, INC.

TELEVIGATION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 3, 1999 under the name Televigation, Inc.

SECOND: The Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in the form set forth in the following resolution has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242, and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED, that the FIRST Article of the Certificate of Incorporation as presently in effect be, and the same hereby is, amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is TeleNav, Inc."

THIRD: The Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation so adopted reads in full as set forth above and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 25th day of April, 2005.

TELEVIGATION, INC.

By _____/s/ HP Jin

HP Jin President and CEO

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:37 PM 04/28/2005 FILED 07:38 PM 04/28/2005 SRV 050345779 - 3092599 FILE

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0179

60402818v1



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TELEVIGATION, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TELENAV, INC.", THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 7:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



3092599 8320

050348836

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3847453

DATE: 04-29-05

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0180

PAGE 1

RECORDED: 02/12/2009